
Sunday, July 4\/ AUCKLAND |

1 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas10. 0 Players and Singers11. 0 Methodist Service: EpsomMethodist Church (Rev. W.Walker)12.15 p.m. Musical Musings1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2. 0 Of General Appeal2.30 Round the Bandstand3. 0 "Our Speech and its Pit-falls," by Professor Arnold Wall3.30 Music by Constant Lam-bert: "Rio Grande," by the St.Michael’s' Singers and HalleOrchestra
3.46 Among. the Classics5. 0 Children’s Song Service5.45 As the Day Declines6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby Weekly Review by ElmerDavis, Director of War Infor-
mation, U.S.A,7.0 Anglican Service: St.Matthew’s Church (Canon R. G.Coats)8.15 Harmonic interlude8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Plaza Theatre Orchestra,

|"Lonely Life," "The Dance" and"The Revel" from "Gipsy Suite"(German)8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentarya ene News Summary inr
9.30 Station notices
9.33-10.6 Play: "Money, Money,Money," by Arch Oboler (NBSproduction)11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? AUCKLAND
3

880 kc. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Selected recordings8.30 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:London Symphony Orchestra,"Passacaglia" (Handel-Harty)8.34 The University of Penn-Sylvania Choral Society and the
Philadelphia Orchestra, "Mag-nificat" (Bach)8.50 Miller (oboe), and Col-umbia Broadcasting Symphony,Concerto No. 3 in G Minor
(Handel)9.0 Toscanini and Philhar-monic Symphony Orchestra ofNew York, Symphony No, 7 inA Major, Op. 92 (Beethoven)9.38 Dohnanyi (piano), andLondon Symphony Orchestra,Variations on a Nursery Tune,
Op. 25 (Dohnanyi)

{]72MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
10. Oa.m. Sacred selections10.45 Orchestral music11. 0 Concert
12. 0 Luncheon music
2. Op.m. Miscellaneous seléc-tions
4.20 Band music4.40 Popular medleys5. 0 Miscellaneous
5.30-6.0 Light orchestral selec-tions
7. O Orchestral music8.0 Concert
9.30 Organ and choral music10. 0 Close down

WA WELLINGTON |
570 ke. 526 m. |

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News7.30 Early morning session8.30 Youth at the Controls
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas10.16 Band music ;10.45 Music of the Masters11. 0 Roman Catholic Service:
St. Mary’s Church
41. Op.m. Dinner music (4.15,LONDON NEWS and Talk byWickham Steed)2.0 Richard Strauss: "Death
and Transfiguration," Op. 242.24 For the Music Lover —

2.48 In Quires and _. PlacesWhere They Sing ‘
3. Reserved3 The Master Singers3.40 The Boston Promenade Or-
chestra

Celebrity vocalists, Gladys
se gt soprano
4.18
4.40
4.54
5. 0
5
5.59
6.15

Reserved
For the Bandsman
Musical comedyReverie
Children’s session
The Buccaneers
In the music salon
LONDON NEWS and

Weekly Review by ElmerDavis, Director of War Informa-tion (7.0 U.S.A.)Presbyterian Service: St.Andrew’s Church

8. 3 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Andersen Tyrer and the NBS
String OrchestraLeader: Vincent AspeyConcerto Grosso No. 11 in B
Flat (Handel), "Kol Nidrei"
(solo. viola, Frank Hoffey)(Bruch), Adagio in E Flat (Row-
ley), "fiandel in the Strand"
(Grainger)
"ee Sunday Evening ‘Talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
—Abe capes News Summary ino's0° Station notices9.32 Studio Recitals: John Mo-
Donald (pianist),"Lotus Land" (Cyril Scott),Etude in G Flat Major (Chopin);"Erotik" (Grieg), ‘"‘Fantasie Im-

ore
Ed Op. 66 (Chopin)
rea (soprano)News for the N.Z.
in the Pacific Islands

(broadcast simultaneously bythe P. & T. shortwave stationZLT7 on 6.715 megacycles, 44.67metres)
10.10 ‘Close of normal programme11. 0 LONDON NEWS
44.20 CLOSE DOWN

2N/ WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings8. 0 Concerted vocal and in-strumental recitals0.0 Close down

SIY7[D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week7.35 "Girl of the Ballet"
8. 0 World Famous Violinists:
5
age Gautier *
"Dad and Dave"
Melodious Memories
"Bright Horizon"
Forgotten People
Do You Remember?
Close down

OYYAB: NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. O p.m. Relay of Church Service8.15 Studio programme of re-cordings9.0 Station notices9.2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

OWA NAPIER: 750 kc. 395m.
8.45 a.m. London Vews
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas
gS ay Morning programme1..0p.m. Dinner music (1.15,
"oa Tiga

NEWS. Talk, Wickham
teed
2. 0-4.0 Afternoon concert session

OP0o

mm

8S

nes

6.16 LONDON. NEWS, followedby Weekly Review by Elmer:
Davis, Director of War Informa-
tion, U.S.A.7. 0 Baptist Service, Hastings(Rey. J, Russell Grave)8.15 At Eventide8.35 Interlude
8.45 heserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
ase Weekly News summary iraori
9.25 Selected Opera, "Don Quix-ote"
110. O Close down

iO YAN NELSON920 kc. 327m

7. Op.m. Stokowski and Phila-
delphia Orchestra, Passacagliain C Minor (Bach-Stokowski)7.30 Webster Booth (tenor)8.0 Light opera8.30 London Symphony Orches-tra (Harty), "King Lear’? Over-ture (Berlioz)
e "North of Moscow"
9.24 Light classical music
9.48 Music at Your Fireside
10. 0 Close down

Y/, CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News8.30 Light music9.0 With the Boys Overseas10. & Recorded celebrities
11. O Presbyterian Service: St.Paul’s Church (Rev. S. C. Fran-
cis, B.A.)

» Music for the Middle-12.15 p.brow1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS: Talk, Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Band music *2.34 Musical comedy
3. 0 Music by Chopin:Sonata in B Minor, Op. 58Alexander Brailowsky, pianist3.26 Sunday concert4.0 "An Arrangement in Greyand Black." A dramatic pro-
gramme4.12 Music lovers’ special5. 0 Children’s Service: VeryRev. Dr. Harrison5.45 Evening reverie
6.15 LONDON NEWS andWeekly Review by Elmer Davis,Director of War Information,
7. 0 Roman Catholic Service:
Cathedral (Rey. Father Daly)8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boyd Neel String Orchestra,"Faramondo" Overture (Handel,arr. Rawlinson)8.23 From the Studio: LucyKent (mezzo-soprano),"Give Me That Heart of Thine,Love" (Bach), "Have You. SeenBut a White Lily Grow?" (arr.
Warlock), "Lullaby" (Mozart),"T Love Thee" (Beethoven)= Boston Symphony Orches-ra
Hungarian March and "Minuet
of
the Will o’ the Wisps" (Ber-oz)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreél with Commentary9.20 Station notices9.22to10.7 Music from _ theTheatre: "Daughter of the
. Regiment" and "Elixir of Love"
(Donizetti)
Pretty Marie, Vivandiere of the
famous 2ist regiment of the line,

l}was lost in childhood and found
‘\by the "2ist" as they marched to‘/war. Sulpice, an old sergeant,takes the child under his care, and
she becomes the "Daughter of the|Regiment." Tony, a Swiss peasant,falls in love with her, and to be
near her, joins the "2ist.’" 9 The
jyoung couple wish to marry, but‘complications arise owing to||Marie’s mother, the Marchioness,
claiming her and taking her awayto her castle. Marie, however, can-jnot settle down to her new life,
land still longs for the old regi-
jInent. A grand marriage is arrangedifor her, but at the ceremony,
jwhen the marriage contract is
jabout to be signed, she bursts intoithe old rowdy regimental song,much to the disgust of the Marech-
ioness. Tony, now the command-
ing officer of the regiment, arrives.at the castle and asks the Mareh-ioness once again for Marie’s hand.
The Marchioness at last relents,and unites Marie and Tony. Theopera ends with three cheers bythe "2ist" for the "Daughter ofthe Regiment.’’11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc 250m

2.30-3.30 p.m. (approx.) Citizens’Intercession Service (relayeafrom Civic Theatre)
6. 0 Light music
8.30 Alexander Kipnis (bass)8.45 Wanda Landowska in music
by Scarlatti9.0 Music of the People9.30 Highlights of Literature(first episode)
» O Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m

12.0 Dinner music (1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
5.30 Children’s Sacred SongService
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Weekly Review by Elmer
Davis, Director of War Infor-
mation, U.S.A.
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Coronation March, Op.
65 (Elgar)
7. 9 Elizabeth Schumann (so-
prano), Serenade, Op. 17 No. 2
(R. Strauss)
7.13 Moura Lympany (planist),Prelude No. 4 in D Minor, Op.
23. No. 3 (Rachmaninoff)7.17 Josef Szigeti (violinist),"Fountain of Arethusa" (Szy-
manowskl)7.22 Richard Crooks (tenor),
"Good-bye" (Rosetti Gabrilo-
witsch) :

7.25 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘‘Baiser de la Fée: Pas
e deux (Stravinsky)
va When Dreams Come True;
Marie Curie
7.47 Potpourri8.15 "The Stones Cry Out: St,Thomas’ Hospital"8.30 Serge Krish Instrumental
Septet
8.45 Sunday evening talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Minneapolis Symphony Or-chestra, Procession of Bacchus
and Pizzicato Polka from the
"Sylvia" Ballet (Delibes)9.32 Abraham Lincoln
10. 0 Close down

él Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
10.15 Feminine Artists: Orches-
tras and Chorus
11. 0 Anglican Service: St. Paul’s
Cathedral (The Dean)12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities4. 0. Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2. 0 Instrumental Interlude2.30 Music by Beethoven: Sym-
powy No, 8 in F Major, played
8
y Koussevitzky and Boston

: ymphony Orchestra

2.55 Orchestras of the World
3.30 "For Gallantry: Lorna
Duncan, Commended for Gal-
lantry"
vat Light Orchestras and Bal-lads
4.0 Musical Comedy5.0 Big Brother Bill’s SongService
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 , Methodist Service: TrinityMethodist Church (Rev. W. G.
Slade, M.A.)
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Wood and Queen’s Hall Orches-
tra,
Overture in G Minor (Bruckner)8.11 Igor Gorin (baritone)8.17 Pau Casals (’cello), withLandon Ronald and London Sym-
phony Orchestra,
"Kol Nidrei’’? (Bruch)
8.29 Povia Frijsh (soprano)8.35 Dorati and London Phil-
harmonie Orchestra,
"Danses Slaves et Tziganes"
(Dargomyzhsky)8.45 Sunday evening talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary920 Station notices
9.22 Horowitz (piano), withToscanini and NBC SymphonyOrchestra,
Concerto No. 1 in B Flat Minor
Op. 23 (Tehaikovski)
9.54 Vladimir Rosing (tenor),"The Mournful Steppe," Op. 5
No. 1, ‘Snowflakes,’ Op. 47,
No. 1, "Rain," Op. 66° No. 2
(Gretchaninoly), "The Rose and
the Nightingale,’’ "SouthernNight" (Rimsky-Korsakov)
10. 2-10.6 Sevitsky and Indian-
apolis Symphony Orchestra,"poubinushka" (arr, Rimsky-korsakov)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LEWYO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263m
6. p.m. Recordings6.30 Weekly Review ¥ ElmerDavis, Director of War Informa-
tion, U.S.A.
8.15 ‘John Halifax, Gentleman"
8.30 Band programme
10. 0 Close down‘W424 INVERCARGILL€80 kc 441 em.

8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas
10. 0 Recordings10.15 Sacred interlude
10.30 Salon music
11. 0 Music for Everyman
12. 0. BBC Military Band12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories41.0 Dinner music (1.15, LONe
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Albert Sandler’s Orches-
tra
2.30 Some new releases3.0 Concerto in F Minor
(Bach), Edwin Fischer (pian-ist), and his Chamber Orchestra
3.13 Famous Artist: Marian An-
derson (contralto)
3.29 Slavonic Dance No. 16 in A
Flat- Major (Dvorak), CzechPhilharmonic Orchestra
3.35-4.3 Bands of the Brave;
nue
Royal Regiment of Artil-
ery i6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Anglican Service from theStudio (Ven. Archdeacon J. A.
Lush)
7.30 Gleanings from Far andWide
8.15 Station notices
"Tradesman’s Entrance"
8.45 Sunday evening talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Theatre Box: Interrupted
Harmony"9.38 Slumber session
10. 0 Close down

4\,72[D) DUNEDIN1010 ke. 297m
9. Oa.m. Tunes for the break«
9.30 Radio Church of the Help
ing Hand
10. 0 Morning melodies
30-38
Little Chapel of Goodheer

10.45 RBandbox
11. 0 Star Spangled Banner11.30 Music of the Masters12.15 p.m. Close down

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Correspond-
ence School pupils by 2YA on Tuesday, June 29, and
te-broadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZB and 4YZ:
9.4am. Mrs. J. D. Inglis: A Talk by the President of

9.14

9.20
9.29
9.39

the Parents’ Association.
Miss M. E. Griffin: Step Lively! (Music and move-
ment for little people).
Mr. A. J. D, Barker: Junior Nature Study.
Miss R. C. Beckway: Listening to Opera (III.).
Miss E. R. Ryan: Shorthand for Seniors.


